

P

SLP(Crl.)No. 2524 OF 2003
ITEM No.30

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2524/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2003 in MCRC 619/03
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANGILAL @ MANGU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, it is clarified that the petitioner may still surrender and furnish bail bonds within 15 days from today, and if he does so, he shall have the benefit of the order dated 29th October, 2002 passed in B.A. No. 986/2002 by the Second Additional Sessions Judge, Ratlam.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master