

ITEM No.23

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTERS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2524/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2003 in MCRC 619/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MANGILAL @ MANGU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail and Office Report )

Date : 16/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHANFor Petitioner (s) Mr.C.L.Sahu,Adv.  
Ms.Hema Sahu,Adv.For Respondent (s) Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.  
Ms.Bharti Tyagi,Adv.  
Ms.Kamakshi S.Mehlwai,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The interim order dated June 30, 2003 is made absolute so as to remain in operation during the  
trial of the case.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Radha Bhatia)  
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2004  
[Arising out of SLP(Crl.)No.2524/2003]

MANGILAL @ MANGU... APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The interim order dated June 30, 2003 is made absolute so as to remain in operation during the trial of the case.

The appeal is disposed of.

.....J.  
[R.C.LAHOTI]

.....J.  
[ASHOK BHAN]

New Delhi,  
January 16, 2004.